

The KAIGAN Foundation will be holding our 8th Annual KAIGAN Fest 2023 on Saturday, August 12TH from 1pm to 10pm at Correale Grove located at 647 Deep Hole Road, Drums PA 18222. This family friendly event is open to the public and will host area bands and food/drink vendors, along with tricky trays, raffles, children's activities and games, adult games, tournaments and more!

The KAIGAN Foundation is a nonprofit organization based in Drums PA dedicated to providing awareness, research and support for juvenile kidney patients. The KAIGAN Foundation was established in 2016 after our son Kellen Jumper Warner was diagnosed with a rare and incurable kidney disease called "IGA Nephropathy with Crescents."

Your support will help The KAIGAN Foundation reach our mission to raise awareness, alleviate costs for juvenile dialysis and kidney transplant patients, and to fund research clinics in order to promote early detection and find a cure for kidney disease. Your donations and support also help to fund patient medical equipment needs, gaming stations for kidney transplant recovery clinics and iPads for dialysis clinics, along with KAIGAN Houses, Camps and Support Groups and programs to include our Blanket of HOPE Program, Holiday Gift Program, Ambassador Program and Adult Kidney Outreach Program.

As one of our main fundraising events, we are reaching out to local businesses and supporters for sponsorships. Every dollar raised at KAIGAN Fest goes directly to our Foundation's mission stated above. We need your help to continue making this event a success - we cannot do it without you!

Enclosed are multiple sponsorship opportunities. If you would like to sponsor or donate, please contact Nicole Warner at 951-329-0231 or fill out the attached form and return it with your contribution. As The KAIGAN Foundation is a nonprofit 501(c)(3) organization, your donation is tax deductible; our Federal Tax ID number is 81-0947975.

Thank you for your time and consideration - your support is greatly appreciated!

Sincerely,

Nicole Warner, Founder/President

The KAIGAN Foundation | www.TheKAIGANFoundation.com

2 East Butler Drive, Suite 5, Drums PA 18222

Phone 951-329-0231 | Fax 570-788-5276 Fax | Nicole@TheKAlGANFoundation.com

The KAIGAN Foundation is determined to make a difference so that another young child does not have to endure the fear, pain and medical treatments that will forever change their life.







The KAIGAN Foundation Proudly Presents the 8th Annual KAIGAN Fest 2023

Saturday, August 12^{TH} from 1pm to 10 pm at Correale Grove 647 Deep Hole Road | Drums PA 18222

\$750 & UP | ROCK STAR

- PR acknowledgement via media, newspaper, social media, etc.
- Check presentation at event
- Promotion table/setup area at event
- Eight (8) free tickets to event
- Business logo/sponsor name with link to your website or social media page displayed on our Facebook page and website
- Signage at the event

\$500 | LEAD SINGER

- Four (4) free tickets to the event
- Business logo/sponsor name with link to your website or social media page displayed on our Facebook page and website
- Signage at the event

\$250 | DRUMMER

- Name displayed on our Facebook page and website
- Signage at the event

Signage at the event

\$100 | GUITARIST

Phone #: Email: